
Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Sunday, April 8, 2018

T2B  

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezT2B

24020 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24009 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24006 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24004 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24003 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20038 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20037 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20016 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyT2B

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeT2B

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20006 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerT2B

20005 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20004 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherT2B

20003 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisT2B

20042 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20041 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeT2BP

20040 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16034 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiT2BP

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8012 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8016 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsAXA

24003 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXA

24002 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24001 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXA

24030 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24023 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24020 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24018 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24016 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24014 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24011 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24009 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24008 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24007 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24006 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreAXA

20006 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20005 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXA

20004 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXA

20003 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisAXA

20002 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXA

20039 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20038 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20022 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20016 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20042 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20041 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20040 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20027 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20026 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20025 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20023 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXA

16034 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPA

16019 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16018 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16017 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16016 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16013 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16012 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16011 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16009 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXB

16008 Molly, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaPierAXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16036 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16030 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16029 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16028 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16022 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXA

12017 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPA

12016 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12009 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12008 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaAXPA

8013 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8012 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8015 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8014 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8008 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4004 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20028 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12011 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsNAA

20032 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAP
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16037 Ceilidh, Golden Retriever, Gail HalloranNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJA

24002 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24030 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24023 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24020 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24018 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24016 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24014 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24011 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24009 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24008 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24007 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24006 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24005 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24001 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreAXJA

20030 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20039 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20038 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20022 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20017 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20016 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20005 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20042 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20041 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20040 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20035 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20027 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20026 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20025 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20023 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXJA

16019 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16018 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16017 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16016 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16013 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16011 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16009 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXJB

16008 Molly, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaPierAXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16036 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16034 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

16030 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16029 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16028 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16022 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXJA

12016 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12010 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12009 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12008 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA
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8013 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8012 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8011 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8014 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8008 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4004 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

24003 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20003 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisOAJ

20002 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOAJ

12011 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kathleen RupprechtJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsNAJA

20032 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAJA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Teagan, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernNAJP

16037 Ceilidh, Golden Retriever, Gail HalloranNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Cami, All American, Lynda CliffordNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


